BANADANA SINGH FLAT NO 102 SATYAM TOWER, D BUILDING BHADWAD, UDHNA, SURAT-395023

Date: 19/03/2024

To,
Listing Compliance
BSE Ltd.
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Subject: Revised submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in response to BSE query dated 18th March, 2024</u>

This is in response to query dated 18th March, 2024, I, Bandana Singh would hereby like to clarify that non mention of date of sale of shares in the Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 was inadvertent and unintentional. I further would like to inform you that the sale of shares were pursuant to open offer of Classic Filaments Limited through tendering the shares.

Please find enclosed herewith the Revised Disclosure along with the date of sale.

Kindly take the above information into your record.

Thanking you,

Yours' faithfully,

BANDANA SINGH

Bandand Singh

Encl: As above

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	CLASSIC FILAMENTS LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	BANDANA SINGH		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	NO		nje silliani na se
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w. r. t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w. r. t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Before the acquisition /disposal		Consultation of the Consul	12
under consideration, holding of :			c v
a) Shares carrying voting rights	4,60,100	7.526%	7.526%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance(pledge/ lien/ non-	-	-	-
disposal undertaking/ others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than		-	-
by equity shares			
d) Warrants/convertible		_	_
securities/any other instrument			
that entitles the acquirer to		\$14.0 A.M	
receive shares carrying voting			7178
rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4,60,100	7.526%	7 5360/
Details of acquisition/sale	1,00,200	7.520%	7.526%

 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired 	-	-	-
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares		-	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument		-	-
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d) Shares <u>encumbered/</u> sold/ released by the acquirer	4,60,100	7.526%	7.526%
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4,60,100	7.526%	7.526%
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			7.520-76
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1 1	-	-
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer			-
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	-	23.4.4	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to	-	-	-
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	0	0	0
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment /	Tendering/dis Open Offer as 2011	posal of the per SEBI (SAS	shares under

THE SERVICE SERVICE WITH

AND THE PROPERTY AND A SECOND

inter-se transfer etc.)	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	× Bandana Singh 15-01-24
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	6113350 Equity Shares
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	-quity offare
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	6113350 Equity Shares